
 
155 F Road Loxahatchee Groves, FL 33470 

           

TO:  Town Council of Town of Loxahatchee Groves 

FORM: Francine Ramaglia, Town Manager 

DATE: August 6, 2024 

SUBJECT: Approval on Resolution No. 2024-54 - Communication Emergency Response 

Teams (CERT) Third Amendment to Grant Agreement (Logo Use) 

Background: 

The Town of Loxahatchee Groves desires to assist community organizations that provide a public 

benefit to the citizens of the Town. The Communication Emergency Response Team (CERT) 

which is comprised of members who are trained through a Citizens Emergency Response Team 

program which is created by the Department of Emergency Management to assist in storm related 

events and other emergencies.  CERT provides voluntary emergency response assistance within 

the Town and entered into a one-year grant agreement in 2021 and extended the agreement in 2022 

and 2023.   

The third amendment is to 1) extend the agreement for one fiscal year, and 2) to amend the terms 

of the agreement, 3) adding a new section for the use of the Town’s Logo, and 4) adding a new 

section for regarding human trafficking.  

The outstanding balance from FY24 of $3,786.00 to this year, which will be carried forward.  

We look to approve this Third Amendment to the Grant Agreement extending the terms and 

conditions of the Grant Agreement through September 30, 2025. 

Recommendation: 

Consideration of Resolution No. 2024-54 authorizing the entry by the Town into a Third 

Amendment to Grant Agreement with Loxahatchee Groves CERT Team, Inc.  


